

Partner Portal Terms and Conditions

Posted: March 12, 2019

- 1. By accessing and using the Dropbox Partner Portal, you agree that (i) you will use the Partner Portal solely as necessary to perform under your or your company's applicable agreement with Dropbox, and (ii) your access to and use of the Partner Portal is subject to the Dropbox Acceptable Use Policy, and other applicable policies, terms, and conditions that Dropbox may publish from time to time.
- In addition, if you are the administrator of the Partner Portal for your company, you are agreeing on behalf of your company to be bound by the <u>Dropbox Acceptable Use Policy</u>, and other applicable, terms, and conditions that Dropbox may publish from time to time, and you represent and warrant that you have authority to bind your company to these terms.
- 3. Dropbox is not responsible for use of any third party products and services associated with or used in connection with the Partner Portal, and these third party products and services may have their own terms that govern your use.
- 4. Dropbox may change these Partner Portal Terms and Conditions from time to time by posting updated terms to the Dropbox Partner Portal or notifying you via email at the email address associated with your account. If you don't agree to be bound by the updated Partner Portal Terms and Conditions, please cancel your account.